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Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR _Ledbetter, KY

. "~ Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.

lst Revised SHEET NO. 1

Ledbetter Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation
Original SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Monthly Rate
First 2,000 gallons $9.60 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 gallons 4.35 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 2,60 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.70 per 1,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
‘ 3/4" Meter
First 2,000 gallons $13.90 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 gallons 4,35 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 2.60 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons : 1.70 per 1,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter
First 5,000 gallons $22.65 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 2.60 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1,70 per 1,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,00
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'sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service. (;omm1351on -of Kentucky
in Case No.  89-107 dated August 3, 1989.




Form for filing Rate Schedules

Ledbetter Water

District

Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR Ledbetter, KY

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

lst Revised SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

1 1/2" Mete

r

First 10,00
Next 5,00
Next 5,00
Over 20,00

‘ 2" Meter

0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons

First 50,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons
Connection Charges
5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
l1/2 " Meter
2" Meter
Surcharge

$39.65
2.60
1.70
1.50

$52.65
1.70
1.50

$ 500
500
550
750

1,000

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

A surcharge of $5.00 per customer shall be charged for a period of
15 months or until $63,075 has been collected.
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FOR _ LEDBETTER, KENTUCKY
P.S.C. RY. NO.

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4

.EDBETTER WATER DISTRICT

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

N/A SHEET NO. N/A

RULES AND REGULATIONS

NON-RECURRING CHARGES

1. Late Payment Penalty. All bills shall be paid in full by
the 15th day of the month in which the bill was received. A 10%
laté payment fee shall be charged each customer who does not pay
his/her bill in full by the due date. _

2. Reconnection Fee. If the customer's water service is
discontinued for nonpayment, there shall be a $15.00 fee charged
for reconnecting the customer's water service. Reconnections

will be made only during normal working hours. No customer whose
service has been discontinued for nonpayment shall be reconnected
at any location in the District without first having paid in full
all indebtedness owed to +the District, including all Special
(non-recurring) Charges.

3. New Connection or Transfer Fee. All persons desiring water
service shall pay a nonrefundable connection fee of $15.00 at the

. timé the person applies for water service from the District.
Also, any existing customer wishing to relocate or transfer
his/her water service to a different 1location shall pay a
nonrefundablé transfer fee of $15.00. i

4. Returneéd Check Charge. In the event a customer's check 1is
returned by the bank for "insufficient funds" or is dishonored by
the customer's bank for any other reason that is the fault of the
customer, thé District shall charge the customer a fee of $10.00.

5. Failure to Read Meter. In the event the customer fails to
read his or her meter by the 15th day of each month, then the
District shall read the meter and charge the customer $15.00 for ol
this servicé: I

6. Meter Request Test. Upon written request of any customer,
the Digtrict shall make a test of that customer's meter, provided
such request if not made more frequently +than once each twelve
months. The customer shall be given the opportunity of being
présent when the test is made. If such tests show that the meter
was not more than two percent fast, the Disﬁiéﬁg shall charge the
customer thé sum of $20.00 for the test. I SERVEEEOMHIBSIORes ts
show that thé meter was more than two percent faSRKENEHEKY customer

will not be charged any fee for the tests. EFFECTIVE
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- FOR Ledbetder, Wenincly - |
1 r(‘!’f b i q I R . C . -
e | ' P56 Ky. No. N
i, : _
Original  Sheet No. 2
. I
Q ___Jedbetter Vater District : Cancelling P.S.C. Xy. No. 3
A ,q'“,'nl Sheat Yo. -
. [
RULES AND REGULATIONS ) ) !
i
The following rules and regmlations are subject to change by the Water District l
Commissioners at any time subject to approval by the Public Service Cormission,. I
- | ' r
' 1e Meters will be read monthly between the 1st and 5th of each month,
Bills will be paid by the 15th of the same month.
2. All meters will be located on dlstrlc‘l: mains and in the absence of
special permission on the property to he served. ‘
B Complalnts may be made to the operator of the system and may be e
appealed to the District Commission.
‘ A, The principal place of business will be at Tedbetter Vater District y -
O0ffice, Iedbetter, Kentucky. »
5. Water bills may be paid at the Tedbetter District Office. -
)
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